
City of Sanger Texas 

Memo 
To: City Council 

From: John Noblitt, City Manager 

cc: N/A 

Date: 08/27/25 

Re: Change Order  

My office executed the following change orders in August 2025: 

• Kimley-Horn Professional Task Order Marion Road 
o Executed January 7, 2025 
o Marion Road Design and Project Management Services 
o Amendment for post-construction traffic study - Speed.  
o Net contract increases by $5,000.00. 

▪ Original contract amount - $1,650,700.00 
▪ New contract amount, reflecting Amendment Number 1 - $1,655,700.00 

 

 


